TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ETV Capital SA		10/11/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Workshare Ltd.
Street Address:	20 Fashion Street
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	E1 6PX
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2445762	DELTAVIEW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)393-2286

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-393-2000

Email: pamela.martinson@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela Martinson, Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-4067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2073414-0000315793

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0277

900034159

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Dougherty	
Signature:	/Mary Dougherty/	
Date:	10/17/2005	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Workshare_SVB_release#page1.tif source=Workshare_SVB_release#page2.tif source=Workshare_SVB_release#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0278

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Workshare Ltd. ("Debtor") granted a security interest in certain collateral (as hereinafter described) to GATX European Technology Ventures under agreement dated March 13, 2003, which agreement was subsequently assigned to ETV Capital SA ("Secured Party") on 27 November 2003; and

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 17, 2003 and recorded at Reel 2706, Frame 0282; and

WHEREAS, all of Debtor's obligations have now been satisfied and the Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its security interest in the Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness, and liabilities, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases the Security Interest as follows:

- 1. Secured Party, on behalf of itself, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns hereby releases and terminates the security interest in, to, and under, all of the Debtor's trademark applications and registrations, including, without limitation, that trademark registration listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademark"), which Trademark has been registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (referred to herein as the "Collateral").
- 2. Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to record the release and termination of the security interest in the Collateral by Secured Party, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 3. The Secured Party hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interests contemplated hereby.

SF/21637959.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date indicated below.

Date: 11 October 2005

ETV Capital SA:

Name: Gpdfrey Abel

Title: Director

Name: Keith McShea

Title: Director

SF/21637959.1

SCHEDULE 1

MARK Registration No.

DELTAVIEW 2,445,762

\$F/21837959.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003176 FRAME: 0281